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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



STEAl\! NAYJGA'l'ION.-PUBI.lC BUILDINGS. 581 

and 81. Francis," as provides for the submission to the 
Legislature" for approval or rejection," of the agreement 
or treaty therein contemplated to be made by the Com­
missioners therein mentioned, be and the same is hereby 
repealed. 

Resolved, That 110 arrangement, provisional agreement, 
or treaty, already made, or that may hereafter be made, 
under, 01' in pursuance of the Resolve to which this is ad­
ditional, shall have any binding force, effect, 01' operation, 
until the same shall have been submitted to the people of 
this State, in the.ir primary assemblies, and approved by <"\ 
majority of their votes. 

Resolve relative to a Lottory heretofore granted to enoourage 
Steam N llvigation in this State. 

Approved March 4, 18$3. 

"Whereas It is uncertain whether the sum authorized to 
be raised by said Lottery has or has not been already fully 
realized by the grantee of said Lottery and his assigns; 
aud 'whereas it has been suggested that the grant of the 
right to raise money by said Lottery, has been forfeited by 
a breach of the condition of said grant; therefore," 

Resolved, That the Governor, with advice of Council be 
authorized, if in their opinion it shall be advisable, to di­
rect the Attorney General, to file and prosecute before 
the Supreme Judicial Court, a Quo Warranto, against the 
Managers of said Lottery, to ascertain by what authority 
they claim to raise further sums, under said grant, and also 
to apply to the Justices of said Court for an Injunction to 
stay the drawing of further classes in said Lottery until 
the decision of said Process. 

To the Senctte and House of Repj·esentatives,' 
The Secretary of State will lay before you the Report of 

Reuel Williams, Esq., the Commissioner of Public Buildings, 
together with his account for his services and diRbursements, 
and the Report of a Committee of the Council thereon. 

SAMUEL E. SMITH. 
COUNCIL CHAMBER, ? 

February 15, 1833. ~ 


